
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021591-2025 

Contract

Security Services at London Gateway Port and
Southampton

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021591

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bcb0  

Published 15 May 2025, 10:24am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

16 Palace Street

London

SW1E5JQ

Contact

Oluchi Nwaiwu

Email

oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com

Telephone

+44 7990566247

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021591-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021591-2025
mailto:oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Companies House

4341592

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway/port

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway/port


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Security Services at London Gateway Port and Southampton

Reference number

2024/S 000-037270

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Security services contract at DP World London Gateway and DP World Southampton

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH32 - Thurrock

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Security Services - A range of security operations involving SIA licensed security guards are
required to be undertaken at the site/s of the Employer on a regular and special basis.

These services include:



Page 4 to 6

Patrolling (Vehicle and on foot)

Access / Egress control inc pass issue

Incident and Emergency response

Security systems monitoring

Inspection, testing & operation of equipment

Traffic Management inc vehicle escorting

Environmental monitoring

Asset protection

CCTV monitoring and patrols

Reporting

Site specific training

Perimeter Fence Checks

Key Management

Undertaking drills and exercises

Reception duties

First aid response

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-037270

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 May 2025

/Notice/037270-2024


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Gateway Port Limited

Stanford-le-hope

SS179DY

Email

oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com

Telephone

+44 7990566247

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T12:13:53+0100
	TCPDF




